64 04/02
Data Line Chokes for Telecommunications
UK0/UPN Interface; xDSL Transformers
Construction
■ Current-compensated ring core choke with ferrite core
■ Bifilar winding (B82793C…)
■ Sector winding (B82793S…)
■ Tinned terminals

in accordance with IEC 60068-2-58
Climatic category 40/125/56 (–40 °C/+125 °C/56 days damp heat test)
in accordance with IEC 60068-1
Weight Approx. 0,25 g
LR
mH
LS, typ
nH
IR1)
mA
Rtyp
mΩ
VT
Vdc, 2 s
Ordering code
0,005 50 1200 100 250 B82793C0502N201
0,011 50 800 120 250 B82793C0113N201
0,025 1500 800 130 250 B82793S0253N201
0,051 2000 800 160 250 B82793S0513N201
0,470 200 700 200 750 B82793C0474N215
1,0 250 700 200 750 B82793C0105N265
2,2 250 500 400 750 B82793C0225N265
4,7   300 400 550 750 B82793C0475N265
1) Types with higher rated current upon request.
B82793C0...
B82793S0...
1